

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.02.10
12:01:38
+0530

P-2.WP.497.2026.DOC

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2026

Suhas Kashinath Kokate And Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary and Ors .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14036 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7636 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8580 OF 2025**

Adv. Natasha D'mello a/w. Adv. Anish Raut i/b. Adv. Moksha Jain for the
Petitioners. Order corrected as per speaking to the minutes order dated

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of Praecipe for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 2nd February 2026.

2. It is stated that number of one of the Writ Petitions i.e. WP/14036/2025 has been wrongly mentioned as WP/14030/2025. It is prayed that the typographical error may be corrected.

3. Considering the statement made in the Praeipie, typographical error shall be corrected. Accordingly “WP/14030/2025” shall be replaced by “WP/14036/2025”.
4. Order be corrected and corrected order be uploaded on the website.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)